PLAN REVIEW CONDITIONS

June 21, 2021

HERNLY ASSOCIATES INC
1100 RHODE ISLAND STREET
LAWRENCE, KS 66044

Permit No: PRCOM20210533

Project Title: COLDWATER COMMUNITY CENTER
Project Address: 838 SW BLUE PKWY, LEES SUMMIT, MO 64063
Parcel Number: 61420023800000000

Location: SEC 7 TWP 47 RNG 31 PT OF N 1/2 NW 1/4 DAF: BEG ON W LI NICHOLS ST AT A PT 250' SOF S
LI 3RD STTH TH S 10' TH E 405' MOL TO POB

Type of Work: CHANGE OF TENANT

Occupancy Group: BUSINESS

Description: CHANGE OF TENANT FOR FOOD PANTRY WITH KITCHEN AND STORAGE AREAS

The following is a list of requirements from the City of Lee's Summit that have not been
satisfactorily addressed in the plans and specifications. Please contact the appropriate
department regarding clarification of comments.

Development Services Department (816) 969-1200 Fire Department (816) 969-1300
Fire Plan Review Reviewed By: Michael Weissenbach Approved with Conditions

6. 2018 IFC 901.5- Installation acceptance testing. Fire detection and alarm systems, fire-extinguishing
systems, fire hydrant systems, fire standpipe systems, fire pump systems, private fire service mains and all
other fire protection systems and appurtenances thereto shall be subject to acceptance tests as contained
in the installation standards and as approved by the fire code official. The fire code official shall be
notified before any required acceptance testing. The fire code official shall be notified 48 hours before any
required acceptance test.

(Informational Purposes)

Call (816)969-1300 to schedule a test for the Type 1 Hood.

7.2018 IFC 906.5- Conspicuous location. Portable fire extinguishers shall be located in conspicuous
locations where they will be readily accessible and immediately available for use. These locations shall be
along normal paths of travel, unless the fire code official determines that the hazard posed indicates the
need for placement away from normal paths of travel.

(Verified At Inspection)

Provide one additional 2A10BC Fire Extinguisher.



8.2018 IFC 1010.1.9 Door operations. Except as specifically permitted by this section, egress doors shall
be readily openable from the egress side without the use of a key or special knowledge or effort.
(Verified At Inspection)

Building Plan Review Reviewed By: Joe Frogge Rejected

2. For the Health Department review contact Deb Sees with the Jackson County Public Works Department,
Environmental Services Division, at (816) 847-7070. Health Department approval is required prior to
receiving any type of building permit from the City of Lee's Summit.

Action required: Comment is for informational purposes.
6/21/21 - acknowledged in letter

3. For the Health Department inspection contact Deb Sees with the Jackson County Public Works
Department, Environmental Health Division at (816) 847-7070. Health Department approval is required
prior to receiving any type of Occupancy from the City of Lee's Summit.

Action required: Comment is for informational purposes.
6/21/21 - acknowledged in letter

9. 2018 IMC 506.5.3 Exhaust fan mounting. Up-blast fans serving Type | hoods and installed in a vertical
or horizontal position shall be hinged and supplied with a flexible weatherproof electrical cable to permit
inspection and cleaning and shall be equipped with a means of restraint to limit the swing of the fan on its
hinge. The ductwork shall extend not less than 18 inches above the roof surface.

Action required: Grease hood fan to have hinged connection. To be field verified.

The approval of plans and specifications does not permit the violation of any section of the
Building Codes or other City Ordinances or State Law.

The review conducted by the City of Lee's Summit Development Services Department shall not
be construed as a structural review of the project.



